250C/300V and 250C/600V
TGGT 250
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
24 AWG - 10 AWG (300V)
24 AWG - 4/0 AWG (600V)
Stranded nickel-plated copper - 2%

Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius
(in)
UL CSA
DAT24P007 24 7 0.064 1.63 4 5.74 0.51 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
DAT22P007 22 7 0.068 1.73 5 7.26 0.54 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
DAT20P007 20 7 0.072 1.83 6 9.21 0.58 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
DAT18P019 18 19 0.079 2.01 8 12.13 0.63 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
DAT16P026 16 26 0.099 2.51 13 19.81 0.79 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
DAT14P041 14 41 0.114 2.90 19 27.98 0.91 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
DAT12P065 12 65 0.132 3.35 28 41.31 1.06 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
DAT10P105 10 105 0.157 3.99 42 61.94 1.26 5257 AWM I A/B FT1
TGGT 250C/600V
Radix Wire
26000 Lakeland Boulevard, Euclid, OH 44132
Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082
TGGT 250
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Part No. Awg.
Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius
(in)
UL CSA
DBT24P007 24 7 0.068 1.73 4 6.43 0.54 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT22P007 22 7 0.074 1.88 6 8.20 0.59 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT20P007 20 7 0.085 2.16 7 10.95 0.68 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT18P019 18 19 0.090 2.29 9 14.06 0.72 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT16P026 16 26 0.107 2.72 14 21.30 0.86 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT14P041 14 41 0.120 3.05 20 29.65 0.96 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT12P065 12 65 0.139 3.53 29 43.23 1.11 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT10P105 10 105 0.164 4.17 43 64.37 1.31 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT08P133 8 133 0.211 5.36 66 98.09 1.69 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT06P133 6 133 0.257 6.53 99 147.19 2.06 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT04P133 4 133 0.335 8.51 164 244.07 2.68 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
DBT02P133 2 133 0.401 10.19 248 369.08 3.21 5256 AWM I A/B FT1
AITX1P259 1/0 259 0.531 13.49 404 601.25 4.25 5251 AWM I A/B FT1
AITX2P259 2/0 259 0.582 14.78 499 742.63 4.66 5251 AWM I A/B FT1
AITX3P259 3/0 259 0.639 16.23 617 918.24 5.11 5251 AWM I A/B FT1
AITX4P259 4/0 259 0.702 17.83 762 1134.04 5.62 5251 AWM I A/B FT1